
STATUTORY RULES OF NORTHERN IRELAND

2022 No. 46

**The Health Protection (Coronavirus, International Travel,
Operator Liability and Information to Passengers)
(Amendment No. 3) Regulations (Northern Ireland) 2022**

Minor amendments

- 5.—(1) The principal Regulations are amended as follows—
- (a) in regulation 2(1), in the definition of “isolation”, omit sub-paragraph (a) and (b),
 - (b) in Schedule 6, in paragraph 9(3), in the entry for Form A, for “You should self-isolate again” substitute “You should self-isolate”,
 - (c) in Schedule 6, in paragraph 9(3), in the entry for Form B, for “<https://www.nidirect.gov.uk/information-and-services/coronavirus-covid-19/travel-advice-and-guidance>” substitute “<https://www.nidirect.gov.uk/articles/coronavirus-covid-19-travelling-northern-ireland-if-youre-not-fully-vaccinated>”,
- (2) The Operator Liability Regulations are amended as follows—
- (a) in regulation 11D(4) (registration certificates), for “paragraph 3” substitute “paragraph (3)”,
 - (b) in the Schedule, in Part 1, for “<https://www.nidirect.gov.uk/articles/coronavirus-covid-19-travelling-northern-ireland-non-red-list-country>” substitute “<https://www.nidirect.gov.uk/articles/coronavirus-covid-19-vaccination-status-travel>”,
 - (c) in the Schedule, in Part 3, for “<https://www.nidirect.gov.uk/articles/coronavirus-covid-19-international-travel-advice>” substitute “<https://www.nidirect.gov.uk/articles/coronavirus-covid-19-travel-advice>”,
 - (d) in the Schedule, in Part 3, in “<https://www.gov.scot/publications/coronavirus-covid-19-international-travel-quarantine>” at the end insert “/”.